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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:923
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2010
OVERSEAS FORAY PLANS OF JNPT
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the JNPT plans overseas foray as terminal operator;

(b) if so, the details worked out so far;

(c) the funds earmarked for this purpose; and

(d) the future action plan of the Government regarding overseas in the remaining Eleventh Plan and for the coming Twelfth Plan, country-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.

(d): There is no proposal at present in this regard.
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